506950916 10/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6997753

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| JOHN D. O'CONNOR | 02/01/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | REYNOLDS CONSUMER PRODUCTS LLC | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1900 WEST FIELD COURT | |
| City: | LAKE FOREST | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60045 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29626747 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)408-2501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124082500

Email: DLNYDocket@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

Address Line 2: 44TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, UNITED STATES 10112-4498

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 077409.2046 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RUTH J. OLIVO |
| SIGNATURE: | /Ruth J. Olivo/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/29/2021 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Excuted Assignment - Inventor#page1.tif source=Excuted Assignment - Inventor#page2.tif source=Excuted Assignment - Inventor#page3.tif

PATENT 506950916 REEL: 057964 FRAME: 0952

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

| WE | IER | \mathbf{E} | ١S. |
|----|-----|--------------|-----|
|----|-----|--------------|-----|

| | John D. O'Connor, a citizen of the United States, residing at 725 North Robin Court, |
|-----------|--|
| Griffitl | , IN 46319; (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), as the inventor has invented a new |
| inventi | on for "SIDEWALL FOR A CUP" for which a design application for United States |
| Letters | Patent and as identified by Attorney Docket No. 077409.2046; which |
| | is being filed concurrently with the recordation of this Assignment. the Provisional Application was filed on as Application No. |
| \square | the Design Application was filed on November 20, 2017 as Application No. 29/626,747 the PCT Application was filed on as Application No |

WHEREAS, REYNOLDS CONSUMER PRODUCTS LLC, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1900 West Field Court, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said United States provisional application or said application for United States Letters Patent, as the case may be, and said invention in all applications claiming priority thereto or converted therefrom, and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents,

57630010_1 -1-

PATENT REEL: 057964 FRAME: 0953 utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, that such right, title and interest is unencumbered, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, foreign applications or other such Letters Patent, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

57630010_1 -2-

PATENT REEL: 057964 FRAME: 0954

| IN WITNE February , 2021 | SS WHEREOF, I | have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of |
|--------------------------|--------------------------------------|---|
| | | |
| | | John D. O Connor |
| STATE OF |)) ss. | |
| COUNTY OF |) | |
| On this | day of | , 201, before me, a Notary Public |
| in and for the State | and County afores o signed and seale | said, personally appeared, known by me to be the person of d the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to |
| | _ | |
| | .] | Notary Public |
| [seal] | | My Commission Expires: |

PATENT REEL: 057964 FRAME: 0955

RECORDED: 10/29/2021